

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15944/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-06-2018 in WP No. 1507/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

LULLU VAS (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS
AUDREY LUDWIG VAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joaquim Reis, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman V., Adv.
Mr. Yadunath C., Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargawa, Adv.
Mr. Paras Anand, Adv.
Mr. Abhisar Bajrangi, Adv.
Ms. Harsha Satyakam, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Paras Anand, Adv.
Mr. Harsha Satyakam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition.

Mr. Shyam Divan, learned Senior counsel appearing for Respondent No.4 and Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Senior counsel appearing for Respondent No.5 accept and waive formal notice on behalf of the said respondents.

As regards other respondents, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners is permitted to take out dasti notice.

List the matter after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR