

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15944/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-06-2018 in WP No. 1507/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

LULLU VAS (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AUDREY
LUDWIG VAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

For RR No.5

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Ghelani, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Paras Anand, Adv.
Mr. Abhisar, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For RR No.4

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.

For RR No.2

Mr. Atmaram N. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Priti Purendare, Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
For M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kamal Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Prashant S. Kenjale, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list this matter on 16th January, 2019 at the
top of the list.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR