

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

REVISED  
COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15944/2018

LULLU VAS (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AUDREY      Petitioner(s)  
LUDWIG VAS & ORS.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.      Respondent(s)

WITH  
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 123/2019 in SLP(C) No. 15944/2018 (IX)

Date : 22-02-2019 These petitions were called on for pronouncement  
of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Abhisar, Adv.  
Paras Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.  
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.  
Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR  
Mr. Jaibir Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.  
For M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V. Ramana pronounced the Judgment of the  
Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohan M.  
Shantanagoudar.

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15944/2018:-

Leave granted.

Applications for intervention are allowed.

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 123/2019 in SLP(C) No. 15944/2018:-

Contempt Petition stands disposed of in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15944/2018

LULLU VAS (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AUDREY  
LUDWIG VAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH  
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 123/2019 in SLP(C) No. 15944/2018 (IX)

Date : 22-02-2019 These petitions were called on for pronouncement  
of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Abhisar, Adv.  
Paras Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.  
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.  
Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR  
Mr. Jaibir Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.  
For M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V. Ramana pronounced the Judgment of the  
Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohan M.  
Shantanagoudar.

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15944/2018:-

Leave granted.

Application for intervention is allowed.

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 123/2019 in SLP(C) No. 15944/2018:-

Contempt Petition stands disposed of in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)